Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Special
A = Standard
HOW TO ORDER
13
04B4/04C4
Codes
L
Tolerance
Test DCR (Ω) max. I sat (A) max*
(μH) Condition 04B4 04C4 04B4 04C4
R47 0.47 N 100 KHz, 0.25V 0.017 – 1.84 –
1R0 1.0 N 100 KHz, 0.25V 0.030 0.009 1.80 1.90
1R2 1.2 N 100 KHz, 0.25V 0.043 0.010 1.70 1.75
1R5 1.5 N 100 KHz, 0.25V 0.052 0.013 1.60 1.45
1R8 1.8 N 100 KHz, 0.25V 0.056 – 1.55 –
2R0 2.0 N 100 KHz, 0.25V 0.057 0.016 1.51 1.25
2R2 2.2 N 100 KHz, 0.25V 0.058 0.025 1.50 1.15
2R4 2.4 N 100 KHz, 0.25V 0.059 – 1.41 –
2R5 2.5 N 100 KHz, 0.25V 0.059 0.018 1.40 1.05
2R7 2.7 N 100 KHz, 0.25V 0.060 0.020 1.35 1.00
3R3 3.3 N 100 KHz, 0.25V 0.064 0.030 1.30 0.96
3R5 3.5 N 100 KHz, 0.25V 0.127 0.025 1.30 0.95
3R9 3.9 N 100 KHz, 0.25V – 0.033 – 0.87
4R7 4.7 N 100 KHz, 0.25V 0.146 0.039 1.10 0.78
5R6 5.6 N 100 KHz, 0.25V 0.176 0.044 0.95 0.74
6R2 6.2 N 100 KHz, 0.25V 0.220 – 0.91 –
6R8 6.8 N 100 KHz, 0.25V 0.238 0.051 0.90 0.68
8R2 8.2 N 100 KHz, 0.25V 0.272 0.065 0.80 0.57
100 10 M 1KHz, 0.25V 0.299 0.092 0.70 0.43
120 12 M 1KHz, 0.25V – 0.100 – 0.38
150 15 M 1KHz, 0.25V 0.472 0.113 0.61 0.33
180 18 M 1KHz, 0.25V 0.552 0.125 0.58 0.30
220 22 M 1KHz, 0.25V 0.592 0.146 0.52 0.28
270 27 M 1KHz, 0.25V 0.630 0.176 0.44 0.26
330 33 M 1KHz, 0.25V 1.075 0.214 0.43 0.23
390 39 M 1KHz, 0.25V 1.269 0.225 0.37 0.21
470 47 M 1KHz, 0.25V 1.309 0.304 0.34 0.19
500 50 M 1KHz, 0.25V – – – –
560 56 M 1KHz, 0.25V 1.960 0.324 0.29 0.170
680 68 M 1KHz, 0.25V 2.613 0.472 0.25 0.156
820 82 M 1KHz, 0.25V 2.950 0.539 0.20 0.142
101 100 M 1KHz, 0.25V 3.255 0.608 0.19 0.128
121 120 M 1KHz, 0.25V 3.350 0.757 0.15 0.116
151 150 M 1KHz, 0.25V 3.550 0.882 0.12 0.106
181 180 M 1KHz, 0.25V 4.000 1.130 0.10 0.095
221 220 M 1KHz, 0.25V 4.900 1.269 0.09 0.087
271 270 M 1KHz, 0.25V – 1.570 – 0.080
331 330 M 1KHz, 0.25V 7.280 1.930 0.08 0.078
391 390 M 1KHz, 0.25V – 2.360 – 0.073
471 470 M 1KHz, 0.25V – 2.770 – 0.068
561 560 M 1KHz, 0.25V – 3.520 – 0.065
681 680 M 1KHz, 0.25V 13.37 4.250 0.07 0.056
821 820 M 1KHz, 0.25V – 4.830 – 0.050
102 1000 M 1KHz, 0.25V 19.55 6.260 0.065 0.047
122 1200 M 1KHz, 0.25V – 7.860 – 0.043
152 1500 M 1KHz, 0.25V 36.15 9.980 0.038 0.039
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
LMax SMD Power Inductor
LMXS Series – Shielded Style B
*Saturation Current: The current when the inductance becomes 30% lower than its initial value.
14
04A4
Codes L (μH) Tolerance Test Condition DCR (Ω) max. I sat (A) max*
1R0 1.0 N 100KHz, 0.1V 0.058 1.50
1R2 1.2 N 100KHz, 0.1V 0.070 1.40
2R2 2.2 N 100KHz, 0.1V 0.082 1.00
3R3 3.3 N 100KHz, 0.1V 0.105 0.92
3R9 3.9 N 100KHz, 0.1V 0.120 0.80
4R7 4.7 N 100KHz, 0.1V 0.150 0.76
5R6 5.6 N 100KHz, 0.1V 0.180 0.69
6R8 6.8 N 100KHz, 0.1V 0.220 0.62
8R2 8.2 N 100KHz, 0.1V 0.240 0.56
100 10 N 100KHz, 0.1V 0.255 0.50

Special
A = Standard
HOW TO ORDER
*Saturation Current (0404/04B4): The DC current when the inductance becomes 30% lower than its initial value. (Ta=25°C)
*Saturation Current (04C4): The DC current when the inductance becomes 35% lowers than its initial value. (Ta=25°C)
18
LMax SMD Power Inductor
LMXS Series – Shielded Style C
0505/05B5/05C5
Codes
L
Tolerance
Test DCR (Ω) max. I sat (A) max*
(μH) Condition 0505 05B5 05C5 0505 05B5 05C5
1R0 1.0 M, N 100KHz, 0.25V – 0.030 0.015 – 2.700 4.000
1R1 1.1 M, N 100KHz, 0.25V – – 0.020 – – 3.870
1R2 1.2 M, N 100KHz, 0.25V 0.050 0.044 0.022 1.770 2.150 3.800
1R5 1.5 M, N 100KHz, 0.25V 0.069 – – 1.710 – –
2R0 2.0 M, N 100KHz, 0.25V 0.100 0.046 0.027 1.440 1.900 2.920
2R2 2.2 M, N 100KHz, 0.25V 0.110 0.059 0.029 1.400 1.630 2.410
3R3 3.3 M, N 100KHz, 0.25V 0.140 0.062 0.034 1.140 1.500 2.360
3R5 3.5 M, N 100KHz, 0.25V 0.150 0.073 – 1.100 1.340 –
4R1 4.1 M, N 100KHz, 0.25V – 0.081 – – 1.200 –
4R7 4.7 M, N 100KHz, 0.25V 0.190 0.087 0.045 0.950 1.140 1.870
5R6 5.6 M, N 100KHz, 0.25V 0.193 0.093 0.052 0.900 1.000 1.600
6R2 6.2 M, N 100KHz, 0.25V 0.200 – – 0.840 – –
6R8 6.8 M, N 100KHz, 0.25V 0.200 0.105 0.068 0.800 0.950 1.510
8R2 8.2 M, N 100KHz, 0.25V 0.300 0.139 0.084 0.750 0.900 1.380
100 10 M 1KHz, 0.25V 0.350 0.150 0.090 0.660 0.760 1.330
120 12 M 1KHz, 0.25V 0.430 0.170 – 0.620 0.660 –
150 15 M 1KHz, 0.25V 0.440 0.210 0.142 0.590 0.630 1.050
180 18 M 1KHz, 0.25V 0.750 – – 0.570 – –
220 22 M 1KHz, 0.25V 0.820 0.275 0.208 0.560 0.560 0.860
270 27 M 1KHz, 0.25V – – 0.222 – – 0.750
330 33 M 1KHz, 0.25V 1.160 0.455 0.257 0.430 0.440 0.720
390 39 M 1KHz, 0.25V – 0.540 – – 0.380 –
470 47 M 1KHz, 0.25V 1.590 0.730 0.352 0.340 0.350 0.620
560 56 M 1KHz, 0.25V – 0.800 – – 0.320 –
680 68 M 1KHz, 0.25V 2.140 0.935 0.525 0.290 0.300 0.510
820 82 M 1KHz, 0.25V 2.720 – – 0.250 – –
101 100 M 1KHz, 0.25V 3.550 1.500 0.801 0.220 0.230 0.430
121 120 M 1KHz, 0.25V 4.890 1.910 0.850 0.200 0.220 0.340
151 150 M 1KHz, 0.25V 5.200 2.680 1.100 0.190 0.210 0.260
181 180 M 1KHz, 0.25V 7.550 3.045 1.190 0.170 0.200 0.240
221 220 M 1KHz, 0.25V 7.760 3.520 1.530 0.150 0.195 0.200
271 270 M 1KHz, 0.25V 10.13 4.380 – 0.145 0.193 –
331 330 M 1KHz, 0.25V 11.23 5.560 2.030 0.140 0.190 0.190
391 390 M 1KHz, 0.25V – – 3.000 – – 0.160
471 470 M 1KHz, 0.25V 16.86 7.820 3.500 0.098 0.180 0.150
561 560 M 1KHz, 0.25V 22.78 9.790 4.450 0.097 0.170 0.140
681 680 M 1KHz, 0.25V 24.87 – – 0.085 – –
821 820 M 1KHz, 0.25V 28.09 15.00 – 0.077 0.120 –
102 1000 M 1KHz, 0.25V 45.07 – – 0.067 – –
122 1200 M 1KHz, 0.25V – – 8.500 – – 0.070
152 1500 M 1KHz, 0.25V – – 10.00 – – 0.065
182 1800 M 1KHz, 0.25V – – 13.15 – – 0.062
222 2200 M 1KHz, 0.25V – – 19.00 – – 0.050
252 2500 M 1KHz, 0.25V – – 20.00 – – 0.045
*Saturation Current (0505/05B5/05C5): The DC current when the inductance becomes 30% lower than its initial value.
19
LMax SMD Power Inductor
LMXS Series – Shielded Style C
0707/07B7/07D7
Codes